TIES ON THE BEACH AT SEASIDE PARK, 
ROCKAWAY, BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
contract will be Sixty (60) consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security required is Three thou-
sand dollars ($3,000). 

Certified check or cash in the sum of One 
Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars ($125) must 
accompany bid. 

Blank forms and other information may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of 
Parks, Borough of Queens, "The Overlook," 
Forest Park, Richmond Hill, Long Island, upon 
personal application or by mail only when re-
quest is accompanied by ten cents ($0.10) in

[...]

Other information may be obtained at the 
office of the Superintendent of Street Cleaning 
of the Borough of Richmond, Borough Hall, 
New Brighton, Borough of Richmond. 

CHARLES J. McCORMACK, President. 
Dated August 21, 1914. 	 a26,s8 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($1,700.00). 

The foregoing Engineer's preliminary estimates 
of the total cost for the completed work are to 
be taken as the 100 per cent. basis and test for 
bidding. Proposals shall each state a single per-
centage of such 100 per cent. (such as 95 per 
cent., 100 per cent.